| Print Form I

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
DIVISION OF MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

ANNUAL REPORT FORM - PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

(Use additional sheets if necessary)

REPORT YEAR: PLANNING UNIT NAME:
2012 Capital Region Solid Waste Management Partnership
ADDRESS: COUNTY:
One Conners Boulevard, Albany, NY 12204 01 - ALBANY
CONTACT PERSON: EMAIL: TELEPHONE NUMBER:
Frank Zeoli, Director of Recycling zeolif@ci.albany.ny.us (518) 434-2489
SOURCES OF DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING DATA (check all appropriate boxes):
IE] Scale Weights [EI Hauler Surveys E Estimates
E Truck Counts IEI Facility Surveys D Other
LIST FACILITIES IN YOUR PLANNING UNIT WHICH ARE INCLUDED IN THIS REPORT

WASTE DISPOSED
 WASTE ‘
Vs ' [: i Name & Address Tons Name & Address Tons
Rapp Road Landfil, 525 Rapp Rd., | 115,066 Wheelabrator Hudson Falls LLC,| 3408
Albany, NY 12205 Rt. 9 Clifton Park, NY '
Municipal Solid | . | Town of Colonie Landfill, 1319 9.050 Wheelabrator Hudson Falls,LLC, 5636
Waste (MSW) Loudon Rd, Cohoes, NY 12047 ’ 100 Boat St., Albany, NY '
High Acres Landfill, Fairport, NY 2 269
100 Boat St., Albany, NY >
High Acres Landfill, Fairport, NY 9.931
100 Boat St., Albany, NY ‘
C&DDebris | | Town of Colonie Landfill, 1319 4717
(C&D) Loudon Rd., Cohoes, NY 12047 '

Rapp Road Landfill, 525 Rapp Rd., 7129
Albany, NY 12205 '

Town of Colonie Landfil, 1319 1,801

Niiiii— Fiiavidoiis Loudon Rd., Cohoes, NY 12047

Industrial Waste
Environmental Products of VT, Port 114

of Albany. Various disposal sites

Town of Colonie Landfill, 1319 49

, . Loudon Rd., Cohoes, NY 12047
Biosolids

Rapp Road Landfill, 525 Rapp Rd., 1,690
Albany, NY 12205

Revised 02/2010



ANNUAL REPORT FORM - PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

(continued)
(Use additional sheets if necessary)
Do not report recyclables that result from the Returnable Container Act or are part of a Beneficial Use Determination
Various through Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Albany, NY 1,113.12
Newspaper . | Cascade Recovery U.S. Inc., 71 Fuller Rd., Albany, NY
.| Hannaford Distribution Center 1,135.66
Corrugated Cardboard | > | Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Albany, NY 3,353
= | Waste Management, 100 Boat St., Albany, NY 1,818.12
0
Paperboard / Boxboard
(e.g. cereal, shoe, gift boxes & | 2
light cardboard)
Yank Waste, 12 Karner Road, Albany, NY 9,129
Office Paper . | Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY 2.18
Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Albany, NY 152
Magazines
0
Junk Mail
Other Paper (specify): | . | Cascade Recovery, U.S. Inc., 71 Fuller Rd., Albany, NY 12,287.22
Sierra Processing, 8655 S. Pearl St., Albany, NY 2,512.7
Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Al
A‘;_j:\‘Pi ‘:.-4 s — 2l - D
Glass Containers . | Casella Recycling, Ghent, NY 5.12
(alt eolors) Delmar Beverage - Returns to Distribution 5
Glass Non - Containers
(e.g. vases, windows)
Industrial Scrap Glass
Other Glass (specify):




ANNUAL REPORT FORM - PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

(continued)
(Use additional sheets if necessary)

RECYCLABLES RECOVERED

Do not rcport reeyelablel that result from tbe Rmrnble Container Aet or m plrt of a Beneﬂchl Ule Dmuuluﬁon

JGS Recyclmg, 4Center Ct Green IsIandNY |

Various & unspecified local markets

Yank Waste, Albany, NY

Tin / Aluminum
Contaixers Unspecified local markets 6.05
Aluminum Foil / Trays
T —— Various and unspecified local markets 369
White Goods JGS Recycling Green Island, NY 10
Bulk Metal  NH Kelman, 41 Euclid St., Cohoes, NY 207.45
(o) . | Rensselaer Iron & Steel, 35 Riverside Ave. Renss NY 93.68
Metal Reported By 0
(automobile dismantlers,
junkyards, scrap metal
processing)
Metal Recovery from 0
Municipal Waste
Combustor
Yank Waste, Albany, NY 120
Industrial Scrap Metal : . -
Various local markets 988.4
Other Metal (specify): T.A. Predel & Co., Schenectady, NY 353

PET (Plastic #1)
Price Chopper Supermarkets to Tomra 116
Yank Waste, Albany, NY 90
HDPE (Plastic #2)
Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY 2.1
Other I:isgig7:’|aSti¢S Capital Container Corp., 240 Church St., Albany, NY 38.6
( -
(identify quantity & type if :
available) Unspecified local markets 266.61
Plastic Containers
(#1-#7)
(if collected & marketed
commingled)
Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY 40
Plastic Film & Bags
Hannaford Distribution Center 35.62
Industrial Scrap Plastic
Other Plastic (specify): Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY 4.98
Yank Waste, Albany, NY 17




ANNUAL REPORT FORM - PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

(continued)

(Use additional sheets if necessary)

Sierra Processing, Albany, NY

35,833.52

Cascade Recovery U.S. Inc., Albany, NY

Commingled ] .
(puper:&gntalares) 2. | Waste Management, 100 Boat St., Albany, NY 1,502.04
1 | Sierra Processing, Albany, NY 1,330.3
Commingled ' e 4
(containers only) A

358.23

490.34

2| City of Albany Compost Facility

W.M. Biers, Port of Albany, NY
Leaves & Grass = =
2
Brush / Branches / 1. _ W.M. Biers, Port of Albany, NY 2,014.86
Trees / Stumps 5
Food Scraps CTI - Agricycle, Belle Rd., Cambridge, NY 31
(e.g. kitchen scraps, grocery :
& restaurant food waste) 2. | Unspecified loal markets 80.95
Food Processing Waste | ,
(e.g. brewery waste, fish,
fruit, vegetable & dairy "
processing waste) =
1| Unspecified markets 15
Biosolids i -
Town of Bethlehem Compost Facility, Selkirk, NY 17,805
Other Organics (specify):

11,708.75

Textiles
2
Cascade Recovery U.S., Inc., Albany, NY 34.62
Electronics
JGS Recycling, Waterford, NY 12
Various and unspecified local markets 142.61
Tires
Home Depot Distribution Center 645.9
Wood Pallets T
Yank Waste, Albany, NY 231
Oilier Miscellinéois HHW - various & unspecified markets 2345

(specify):

Books, sheetrock, styrofoam, batteries, and wood from OGS to unspecified markets 67.6




ANNUAL REPORT FORM - PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

(continued)
(Use additional sheets if necessary)
Do not report recyclables that result from the Returnable Container Act or are part of a Beneficial Use Determination
i e e T & e L S < . " . 4 ) ( "
King Road Materials, Cordell Rd., Schenectady, NY 21,071.36
Asphalt / Pavement
Rifenburg Construction on-site recycling, NYS Thruway 23-24 15,000
Brick
Rifenburg Construction - NYS Thruway 23-24 25,000
Concrete
Mead Enterprises, Waterford, NY 2,521.26
Unspecified Local Markets 1.73
Drywall
Other Masonry
Materials
Petroleum Rapp Road Landfill, Albany, NY 5,103.58
Contaminated Soil
(PCS) Town of Colonie landfill, Colonie, NY 1,501.23
Rock
Rapp Road Landfill, Albany, NY 8,710.53
Soil (Clean)
S.M. Gallivan LLC, Troy, NY 1,761.41
Roofing Shingles
Unspecified markets 97.65
Wood
Land Clearing Debris
(including brush, branches,
trees, & stumps NOT
included in Organics Section)
OthieE jspesityi: C&D to unspecified local markets 1,404 .44
ADCM at Rapp Road LF, Albany, NY 4,.318.68
NAME: DATE:
Frank Zeoli
SIGNATURE: TITLE & ORGANIZATION:
Director of Recycling

Send Completed Forms to the Addresses Listed in Appendix A



Additional Disposed Tonnage Continued from Report Form Page 1

CATEGORY

Municipal Solid

Waste (MSW)

C & D Debris

LANDFILLED

. Rapp Rd Landfill, Albany NY, through County Waste

and Recycling Services Inc., 1927 Route 9, Clifton
Park, New York

. Seneca Meadows Landfill, 1786 Salcman Rd, Waterloo,

NY, 13165, through County Waste and Recycling Services
Inc., 1927 Route 9, Clifton Park, New York

. Town of Colonie Landfill, Cohoes, NY,

through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc.
Clifton Park, New York

. Various disposal sites

through Environmental Products of VT
Transfer Station, Albany NY

. Seneca Meadows Landfill, Waterloo, NY,

through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc.
Clifton Park, New York

. Ontario County Landfill, Stanley NY,

through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc.
Clifton Park, New York

TONS

3,834

3,376

4,397

1,079

178



Additional Recycled Tonnage Continued from Report Form Pages 2 - 5

CATEGORY

Corrugated

Other Paper
(mixed paper)

Glass Containers

Tin/Aluminum
Containers

Bulk Metal
(from residents)

END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY

4. Price Chopper Supermarkets to Casella

5. Green Fiber, 78 North Pawling Street, Hagaman, NY,
12110

6. Cascades Recovery U.S., Inc., 71 Fuller Rd., Albany, NY
12205

7. Sierra Processing LLC, 865 South Pearl Street, Albany
12205

8. T.A. Predel & Co., Inc, 201 Edison Ave, Schenectady130
NY, 12301

9. Casella Recycling, Ghent NY

10. Staples Distribution Center

4. Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY
5. Green Fiber, 78 North Pawling Street, Hagaman, NY,
12110
6. Home Depot Back-Haul from
Stores in Planning Unit
7. T.A. Predel & Co., Inc, 201 Edison Ave, Schenectady
NY, 12301
8. Hannaford Distribution Center, through Hannaford
Supermarkets in Planning Unit
9. Sierra Processing LLC, 865 South Pearl Street, Albany
12205, through County Waste Transfer Corp., 799 Burden
Ave., Troy, NY 12180
10. Sierra Processing LLC, 865 South Pearl Street, Albany
12205, through County Waste Transfer Corp.
Clifton Park, NY 12180
11. Staples Distribution Center Back Haul
From stores in the Planning Unit
12. Unspecified Local Markets
13. Casella Recycling, Ghent NY
14. 3N Document Destruction, Clifton Park NY

3. Unspecified Local Markets
4. Price Chopper Supermarkets to Tomra

3. Price Chopper Supermarkets to Tomra

3 Unspecified Local Markets

TONS

2,030
38.7
113.21

17.45

6.99
254

49.81
725.0

222.77
551.0
35.85

1.69

2.37

6.6
24.23
13.83
937.46
65.4
483.52
130.05

174.86



CATEGORY
PET Plastic
HDPE Plastic

Plastic Film & Bags

Other Plastic
(mixed plastic)

Commingled
(containers)

Other Organics
(mixed yard waste)

Electronics

Wood Pallets

Other Miscellaneous

Used Oil and Filters
Lead Acid Batteries
Fluorescent Bulbs
Dry Cell Batteries
Automotive Fluids
Printer Cartridges

Furniture and Cabinets

Garnet Waste

Alum Sludge

Unspecified Other Material

(G2l (6]

AW

END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY
. Unspecified Local Markets
. Unspecified Local Markets

. Unspecified Local Markets
. Yank Waste

. Hannaford Distribution Center, through Hannaford
Supermarkets in Planning Unit
. Unspecified Local Markets

. MOSA Material Recovery Facility
. Casella Recycling, Ghent NY

. Town of Guilderland Transfer Station to
S.M. Gallivan L.L.C.
215 Oakwood Avenue, Troy, N.Y

. SUNY Albany

. Unspecified Local Markets

. Regional Computer Recycling and Recover (RCR&R)

Victor, NY
. Sunnking, Brockport NY
. Unspecified and Various local markets

. Unspecified Local Markets

. Staples Distribution Center, through Staples stores in

Planning Unit

Unspecified local Markets

Various and Unspecified Markets

Unspecified Local Markets

Unspecified Local Markets

Unspecified Local Markets

Back Haul through Staples

Stores in Planning Unit

9. Habitat for Humanity Restore

10. Waste Management from Arcadia Mfg.
Green Island NY

11. Reused at Guilderland Transfer Station

ONOoO AW

12. Cascade Recovery, U.S. Inc. Albany, NY

TONS
1.45
30.05

3.25
2.0

6.09
0.05
266.02
13.04
6,223

225
617.79

69.4

25.0
222.08

44.24
20.6

17.10
15.52
4.70
5.02
3.52
3.25

177
52.5

150
199.02



CATEGORY END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY TONS

Asphalt/ Pavement
3. Hudson River Construction (Albany Asphalt & Aggregates) 26,865
Port of Albany, Albany, NY 12202
4. Mead Enterprises, Inc. 69 Button Road, Waterford, NY 1,058
12188
5. Callanan Ravena Facility 1,493
6. Callanan Watervielt Facility 4,936
Concrete 3. Clemente Latham Concrete 5,826
4. OGS to Unspecified local markets 249

Soil (Clean) 3. Town of Colonie Landfill 737.54
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