



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION DIVISION OF MATERIALS MANAGEMENT ANNUAL REPORT FORM – PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

REPORT YEAR: 2012		PLANNING UNIT NAME: Capital Region Solid Waste Management Partnership						
ADDRESS: One Conners Box	uleva	ard, Albany, NY 12204				COUN 01 - A	TY: LBANY	
CONTACT PERS	EMAIL:				TELEPHONE NUMBER:			
Frank Zeoli, Direc	ctor	of Recycling	zeolif@ci	i.albany.ny.	us	-	(518) 434-2489	
SOURCES OF DIS	So	SAL AND RECYCLING Deale Weights ruck Counts	ATA (chec	k all appropria Hauler Su Facility Su	rveys		Estimates Other	
LIST	FA	CILITIES IN YOUR PLA	20	NIT WHICH	H ARE IN	Company of the last territory of the last te		
1.		FACILITY NAMES	S		4,112	REGISTR	ATION / PERMIT N	UMBER
2.								
3.								
4.								
			WASTE	DISPOSE	ED			
WASTE		LANDFILL	ED		COMBUSTED			
STREAMS		Name & Address		Tons	Name & Address		Tons	
	1,	Rapp Road Landfill, 525 R Albany, NY 12205	app Rd.,	115,066		Wheelabrator Hudson Falls LLC, Rt. 9 Clifton Park, NY		3,198
Municipal Solid Waste (MSW)	2.	Town of Colonie Landfill, 1 Loudon Rd, Cohoes, NY		9,050	Wheelabrator Hudson Falls,LLC, 100 Boat St., Albany, NY		5,636	
	3.	High Acres Landfill, Fairport, NY 100 Boat St., Albany, NY		2,269				
	1.	High Acres Landfill, Fairpo 100 Boat St., Albany, NY	rt, NY	9,931				
C & D Debris (C&D)	2.	Town of Colonie Landfill, 1 Loudon Rd., Cohoes, NY		4,717				
	3.	Rapp Road Landfill, 525 R Albany, NY 12205	app Rd.,	7,129				
Non – Hazardous Industrial Waste	1.	Town of Colonie Landfill, 1319 Loudon Rd., Cohoes, NY 12047		1,801				
	2.	Environmental Products of VT, Port of Albany. Various disposal sites		114				
Biosolids	1.	Town of Colonie Landfill, 1 Loudon Rd., Cohoes, NY		49				
	2.	Rapp Road Landfill, 525 R Albany NY 12205	app Rd.,	1,690				

ANNUAL REPORT FORM – PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

(continued)

Do not report rec	yclat	oles that result from the Returnable Container Act or are part of a Beneficial Use Dete	TONS
PAPER::		END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY (Name and Complete Address)	(to each facility
	1.	Various through Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Albany, NY	1,113.12
Newspaper	2.	Cascade Recovery U.S. Inc., 71 Fuller Rd., Albany, NY	
	3.		
	1.	Hannaford Distribution Center	1,135.66
Corrugated Cardboard	2.	Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Albany, NY	3,353
	3.	Waste Management, 100 Boat St., Albany, NY	1,818.12
	1.		0
Paperboard / Boxboard (e.g. cereal, shoe, gift boxes &	2.		
light cardboard)	3.		
	1	Yank Waste, 12 Karner Road, Albany, NY	9,129
Office Paper	2,	Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY	2.18
	3.		
	1.	Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Albany, NY	152
Magazines	2.		
	3.		
	1.		0
Junk Mail	2.		
Other Paper (specify):	1.	Cascade Recovery, U.S. Inc., 71 Fuller Rd., Albany, NY	12,287.22
	2.	Sierra Processing, 8655 S. Pearl St., Albany, NY	2,512.7
	3.	Yank Waste, 12 Karner Rd., Albany, NY	1,973
GLASS:		END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY (Name and Complete Address)	TONS (to each facility
Glass Containers	1.	Casella Recycling, Ghent, NY	5.12
(all colors)	2.	Delmar Beverage - Returns to Distribution	5
Glass Non - Containers	1.		
(e.g. vases, windows)	2.	a a	
Industrial Scrap Glass	1,		
	2.		
Other Glass (specify):	ă,		
	2.		

ANNUAL REPORT FORM – PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT (continued) (Use additional sheets if necessary)

THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA		bles that result from the Returnable Container Act or are part of a Beneficial Use Determi END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY	TONS
METAL:	7	(Name and Complete Address)	(to each facility)
Tin / Aluminum Containers	1,	JGS Recycling, 4 Center Ct., Green Island, NY	10
	2.	Unspecified local markets	6.05
Aluminum Foil / Trays	1.		0
Aluminum Fon / Trays	2.		
Enameled Appliances /	1.	Various and unspecified local markets	369
White Goods	2.	JGS Recycling Green Island, NY	10
Bulk Metal	1.	NH Kelman, 41 Euclid St., Cohoes, NY	207.45
(from residents)	2.	Rensselaer Iron & Steel, 35 Riverside Ave. Renss NY	93.68
Metal Reported By (automobile dismantlers,	1.		0
junkyards, scrap metal processing)	2.		
Metal Recovery from	1.		0
Municipal Waste Combustor	2.		
Industrial Saran Matal	1.	Yank Waste, Albany, NY	120
Industrial Scrap Metal	2.	Various local markets	988.4
Other Metal (specify):	1.	T.A. Predel & Co., Schenectady, NY	353
	2.	Various & unspecified local markets	544.77
PLASTICS:		END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY (Name and Complete Address)	TONS (to each facility)
77,5998 0550 900 000	1.	Yank Waste, Albany, NY	68
PET (Plastic #1)	2.	Price Chopper Supermarkets to Tomra	116
	1.	Yank Waste, Albany, NY	90
HDPE (Plastic #2)	2.	Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY	2.1
Other Rigid Plastics	1.	Capital Container Corp., 240 Church St., Albany, NY	38.6
(#3 - #7) (identify quantity & type if available)	2.	Unspecified local markets	266.61
Plastic Containers	1.		ėsi.
(#1 - #7) (if collected & marketed commingled)	2.		
ininged)	1.	Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY	40
Plastic Film & Bags	2.	Hannaford Distribution Center	35.62
Industrial Scrap Plastic	1.		
Other Plastic (2,		4.00
Other Plastic (specify):	1.	Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY	4.98
	2.	Yank Waste, Albany, NY	17

ANNUAL REPORT FORM – PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT (continued)

COMMINGLED: Commingled (paper & containers)	1.	END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY (Name and Complete Address)	TONS (to each facility)
(paper & containers)	1.	Sierra Processing Albany NV	
(paper & containers)		Sierra Processing, Albany, NY	35,833.52
Para or own sa	2.	Waste Management, 100 Boat St., Albany, NY	1,502.04
Commingled	1.	Sierra Processing, Albany, NY	1,330.3
(containers only)	2.	Cascade Recovery U.S. Inc., Albany, NY	358.23
ORGANICS:		END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY (Name and Complete Address)	TONS (to each facility Do NOT use CUBIC YARDS
Leaves & Grass	1.	W.M. Biers, Port of Albany, NY	490.34
Leaves & Grass	2.		
Brush / Branches /	1.	W.M. Biers, Port of Albany, NY	2,014.86
Trees / Stumps	2.		
Food Scraps	ı.	CTI - Agricycle, Belle Rd., Cambridge, NY	31
(e.g. kitchen scraps, grocery & restaurant food waste)	2.	Unspecified loal markets	80.95
Food Processing Waste (e.g. brewery waste, fish,	1.		
fruit, vegetable & dairy processing waste)	2.		
	1.	Unspecified markets	15
Biosolids	2.		
2 2 2	1.	Town of Bethlehem Compost Facility, Selkirk, NY	17,805
Other Organics (specify):	2.	City of Albany Compost Facility	11,708.75
MISCELLANEOUS:		END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY (Name and Complete Address)	TONS (to each facility
	1.	Unspecified Local Markets	78.66
Textiles	2.		
	1.	Cascade Recovery U.S., Inc., Albany, NY	34.62
Electronics	2.	JGS Recycling, Waterford, NY	12
	1.	Various and unspecified local markets	142.61
Tires	2.		
Wood Pallets	1.	Home Depot Distribution Center	645.9
	8	Yank Waste, Albany, NY	231
Wood Pallets	2.	rain react, rubaily, it i	
Wood Pallets Other Miscellaneous (specify):	1.	HHW - various & unspecified markets	234.5

ANNUAL REPORT FORM – PLANNING UNIT RECYCLING REPORT

(continued)

C & D DEBRIS:	END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY	TONS
S RATE DESTRUCTION	(Name and Complete Address)	(to each facility
Asphalt / Pavement	King Road Materials, Cordell Rd., Schenectady, NY	21,071.36
	2. Rifenburg Construction on-site recycling, NYS Thruway 23-24	15,000
Brick	1.	
0300000	2.	
Concrete	Rifenburg Construction - NYS Thruway 23-24	25,000
Concrete	2. Mead Enterprises, Waterford, NY	2,521.26
Drywall	Unspecified Local Markets	1.73
Drywan	2.	
Other Masonry	1.	
Materials	2.	
Petroleum	Rapp Road Landfill, Albany, NY	5,103.58
Contaminated Soil (PCS)	Z. Town of Colonie landfill, Colonie, NY	1,501.23
Rock	(1)	
Noch	2.	
S-B (Cl	Rapp Road Landfill, Albany, NY	8,710.53
Soil (Clean)	2. S.M. Gallivan LLC, Troy, NY	1,761.41
Roofing Shingles	ă.	
noomig amigra	(2)	
Wood	Unspecified markets	97.65
wood	2.	
Land Clearing Debris	(L)	
trees, & stumps NOT neluded in Organics Section)	(2)	
Other (specify):	C&D to unspecified local markets	1,404.44
	ADCM at Rapp Road LF, Albany, NY	4,318.68
AME: Frank Zeoli	DATE	
Frank Zeoli SIGNATURE:	TITLE & ORGANIZATION: Director of Recycling	

CATEGORY	LANDFILLED	TONS
Municipal Solid Waste (MSW)	4. Rapp Rd Landfill, Albany NY, through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc., 1927 Route 9, Clifton Park, New York	3,834
	 Seneca Meadows Landfill, 1786 Salcman Rd, Waterloo, NY, 13165, through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc., 1927 Route 9, Clifton Park, New York 	3,376
	6. Town of Colonie Landfill, Cohoes, NY, through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc. Clifton Park, New York	4,397
C & D Debris	4. Various disposal sites through Environmental Products of VT Transfer Station, Albany NY	9
	5. Seneca Meadows Landfill, Waterloo, NY, through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc. Clifton Park, New York	1,079
	6. Ontario County Landfill, Stanley NY, through County Waste and Recycling Services Inc. Clifton Park, New York	178

CATEGORY	END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY	TONS
<u>Corrugated</u>	4. Price Chopper Supermarkets to Casella	2,030
	5. Green Fiber, 78 North Pawling Street, Hagaman, NY, 12110	38.7
	6. Cascades Recovery U.S., Inc., 71 Fuller Rd., Albany, NY 12205	113.21
	7. Sierra Processing LLC, 865 South Pearl Street, Albany 12205	17.45
	8. T.A. Predel & Co., Inc, 201 Edison Ave, Schenectady 130 NY, 12301	
	9. Casella Recycling, Ghent NY10. Staples Distribution Center	6.99 25.4
Other Paper (mixed paper)	4. Power Pallet Recycling, Amsterdam, NY5. Green Fiber, 78 North Pawling Street, Hagaman, NY, 12110	49.81 725.0
	6. Home Depot Back-Haul from Stores in Planning Unit	222.77
	7. T.A. Predel & Co., Inc, 201 Edison Ave, Schenectady NY, 12301	551.0
	8. Hannaford Distribution Center, through Hannaford Supermarkets in Planning Unit	35.85
	9 . Sierra Processing LLC, 865 South Pearl Street, Albany 12205, through County Waste Transfer Corp., 799 Burden Ave., Troy, NY 12180	1.69
	10. Sierra Processing LLC, 865 South Pearl Street, Albany 12205, through County Waste Transfer Corp. Clifton Park, NY 12180	2.37
	11. Staples Distribution Center Back Haul	6.6
	From stores in the Planning Unit 12. Unspecified Local Markets	24.23
	13. Casella Recycling, Ghent NY	13.83
	14. 3N Document Destruction, Clifton Park NY	937.46
Glass Containers	3. Unspecified Local Markets	65.4
	4. Price Chopper Supermarkets to Tomra	483.52
Tin/Aluminum Containers	3. Price Chopper Supermarkets to Tomra	130.05
Bulk Metal (from residents)	3 Unspecified Local Markets	174.86

CATEGORY	END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY	TON
PET Plastic	3. Unspecified Local Markets	1.45
HDPE Plastic	3. Unspecified Local Markets	30.05
Plastic Film & Bags	3. Unspecified Local Markets4. Yank Waste	3.25 2.0
Other Plastic (mixed plastic)	3. Hannaford Distribution Center, through Hannaford Supermarkets in Planning Unit4. Unspecified Local Markets	6.09 0.05
Commingled (containers)	3. MOSA Material Recovery Facility4. Casella Recycling, Ghent NY	266.0 13.04
Other Organics (mixed yard waste)	3. Town of Guilderland Transfer Station to S.M. Gallivan L.L.C. 215 Oakwood Avenue, Troy, N.Y	6,223
Electronics	4. SUNY Albany5. Unspecified Local Markets	225 617.7
	 Regional Computer Recycling and Recover (RCR&R) Victor, NY 	69.4
	4. Sunnking, Brockport NY5. Unspecified and Various local markets	25.0 222.0
Wood Pallets	3. Unspecified Local Markets4. Staples Distribution Center, through Staples stores in Planning Unit	44.24 20.6
Other Miscellaneous		
Used Oil and Filters Lead Acid Batteries Fluorescent Bulbs Dry Cell Batteries Automotive Fluids Printer Cartridges	 Unspecified local Markets Various and Unspecified Markets Unspecified Local Markets Unspecified Local Markets Unspecified Local Markets Back Haul through Staples Stores in Planning Unit 	17.10 15.52 4.70 5.02 3.52 3.25
Furniture and Cabinets Garnet Waste		177 52.5
Alum Sludge Unspecified Other Mat	11. Reused at Guilderland Transfer Station	150 199.

CATEGORY	END USE OR DESTINATION FACILITY	TONS
Asphalt/ Pavement	 Hudson River Construction (Albany Asphalt & Aggregates) Port of Albany, Albany, NY 12202 Mead Enterprises, Inc. 69 Button Road, Waterford, NY 12188 Callanan Ravena Facility Callanan Watervielt Facility 	26,865 1,058 1,493 4,936
<u>Concrete</u>	3. Clemente Latham Concrete4. OGS to Unspecified local markets	5,826 249
Soil (Clean)	3. Town of Colonie Landfill	737.54